# 506582984 03/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADHAM SAKHNINI	03/23/2021
ANDREAS GLATZ	03/16/2021
AXEL LANDGREN	03/19/2021
MATTIAS SIMONSSON	03/10/2021
ANDERS SKOOG	03/08/2021
ANDERS MANNESSON	03/10/2021
SEBASTIAN HEUNISCH	03/16/2021
STEFAN ADALBJÖRNSSON	03/17/2021
KARL NORDIN	03/17/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXIS AB
Street Address:	GRÄNDEN 1
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-223 69

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17216749

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-6400

Email: lgivigliano@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIS-PT378
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERALD B. HALT, JR.

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0668

506582984

SIGNATURE:	/Gerald B. Halt, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021
Total Attachments: 18	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page1.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page2.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page3.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page4.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page5.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page6.tif
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	•
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	•
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	•
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	•
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	•
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	
source=AXIS_PT378_AssignmentDecla	ration_EFS#page18.tif

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent Application Title:		
METHOD AND DEVICES FOR RAD	AR INTERFERENCE REDUCTION	SH 3125/21
the patent application for which: is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to b was filed onas United States Application Num Number	ne assigned by the USPTO, or nber or PCT International Application	
Declaration of Inventor	ringa in sandi.	tika :
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	nad nati k silati i na palika pa witos a	<b>4</b> 4
A I believe I am the original inventor or an original join for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent app		
B. The above-identified application was made or authori	zed to be made by me; and	
C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.	s made in this declaration are punishable by fine or	
Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, I agree as follows:	
A I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirect transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, method	its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide righ	it,

- A I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
  - B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Adham Sakhnini

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: Adham Sakhnini Date: 23032021

Name: Adham Sakhnini

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent Application Title:
---------------------------

1994 3/25/21

METHOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR INTERFERENCE REDUCTION
---

the patent application for is being filed concurrer was filed on	itly herewith, Appl	ication Number to be assig tes Application Number	ned by the	USPTO, o	r ernationa	l Application
Number				· Larren - L		
Declaration of Inventor						
As a below named inver	utor. I harahu daala	ro that				

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
- B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Andreas Glatz

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Andreas Glatz/ Date: 16 Mars 2021

Name: Andreas Glatz

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

	ing the same same same same same same same sam
TERFERENCE REDUCTION	UBH aladai
ed by the USPTO, or	ation
	TERFERENCE REDUCTION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
- B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

## Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Axel Landgren

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Axel Landgren/ Date: March 19 2021\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Axel Landgren

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent Application Title:  METHOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR INT	PERFERENCE REDUCTION	releak HAV
the patent application for which: is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned was filed on as United States Application Number	ed by the USPTO, or	cation
Number		
Declaration of Inventor		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
<ul> <li>I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint invento for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;</li> </ul>		ned and
B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	made by me; and	

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or

B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Mattias Simonsson

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Mattias Simonsson/ Date: \_\_\_\_\_2021-03-10\_\_\_\_

Name: Mattias Simonsson

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

3/24/21

Patent Application Title:

M	ETHOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR INTE	RFERENCE REDUCTION
the patent application	a for which:	
is being filed concu	rrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned	by the USPTO, or
was med ou	as United States Application Number	or PCT International Application
Number		
Declaration of Inven	tor	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
  - B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
  - C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
  - B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Anders Skoog

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Anders Skoog/ Date: 08-03-2021

Name: Anders Skoog

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent.	Application Title: METHOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR II	NTERFERENCE REDUCTION
is bein	ent application for which:  ng filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assi- led onas United States Application Number _  n	gned by the USPTO, or or PCT International Application
Declar	ation of Inventor	
As a be	slow named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
A. for wh	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint invention a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application	
B.	The above-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me; and
C.	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements mad-	e in this declaration are punishable by fine or

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignce") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
  - B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Anders Mannesson

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Anders Mannesson / Date: March 10, 2021

Name: Anders Mannesson

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent Application Title:  METHOD AND DEVICES FO	OR RADAR INTE	RFERENCE REL	OUCTION	field	spslai
the patent application for which: is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Nu was filed onas United States Applica Number			national Application	on	
Declaration of Inventor					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					

- claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;

  B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Sebastian Heunisch

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Sebastian Heunisch/ Date: \_\_2021-03-16\_\_\_\_

Name: Sebastian Heunisch

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: METI	HOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR INT	ERFERENCE REDUCTION	alegie Hold w
the patent application for is being filed concurren was filed on	r which: ttly herewith, Application Number to be assigne as United States Application Number	ed by the USPTO, or or PCT international A	pplication
Declaration of Inventor			
As a below named inver	itor. I hereby declare that		

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
- B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models. industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments. powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns. representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Stefan Adalbjörnsson

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: /Stefan Adalbjörnsson/ Date: \_\_\_\_\_2021-03-17\_\_\_\_

Name: Stefan Adalbjörnsson

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION

Patent A	pplication Title:  METHOD AND DEVICES FOR RADAR INTERINT STREET S	ABH 3	1292
is being was file	filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by donas United States Application Number	y the USPTO, or	
Number			
Declarati	ion of Inventor		
As a belo	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
A.	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of t for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent applicat	the subject matter which is claimed and ion;	
B.	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	de by me; and	
C.	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.	s declaration are punishable by fine or	

#### Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE: Axis AB, having an address of Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Name of Inventor: Karl Nordin

Mailing Address: Axis Communications AB, Gränden 1, SE-223 69 Lund, Sweden

Signature: <u>/Karl Nordin /</u> Date: \_\_\_2021-03-17\_\_\_\_

Name: Karl Nordin

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 03/30/2021